

## 2019 SNCT Public Tariff

Sun Kwang Newport Container Terminal Co.,Ltd. 707, Incheonshinhang-daero, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon, 21992, Korea Tel: 032-724-1200, Fax: 032-724-1219 http://snct.sun-kwang.co.kr

	Itors	Description				
	Item	Description		SIZE(1		TARIFF (KRW)
	Local	Import & Export		20	(F)	95,00
				40	(F)	142,50
				20	(M)	80,80
				40	(M)	121,20
	Transhipment	Within SNCT Terminal		20	(F)	114,00
				40	(F)	171,00
				20	(M)	96,90
TIONS				40	(M)	145,40
				20	(F)	85,50
FKA		Via Other Terminal		40	(F)	128,30
OPI				20	(M)	72,70
VESSEL OPERATIONS				40	(M)	109,10
	Shifting	Cell to Cell		20	(F/M)	48,00
		(1 Time)		40	(F/M)	71,00
		Cell Dock Cell		20	(F/M)	86,00
		(2 Times)		40	(F/M)	128,00
	Special Container	In addition to Local, TS and Shifting	Over Size/weight	Surch		128,00
			5	-	-	
	Dangerous Goods	In addition to Local, TS and Shifting Group A/B/C			arge	100%
	Break-Bulk Cargoes			160.61		As per port tariff
	Hatch Cover	Per Open or Close		ISO Sta		40,00
	Reefer	Reefer plug in/out, monitoring (24 hours / per box)		20	(F)	40,00
			,	40	(F)	50,00
		PTI/Pre cooling (per box)		20	(M)	35,00
				40	(M)	45,00
	Extra Gate Moves	CY Handling Charge (per Lift)		20	(F/M)	25,00
S				40	(F/M)	35,00
2 O		Non Shipment (Lift on-off / per box)		20	(F/M)	50,00
ATI				40	(F/M)	70,00
PER		Rehandling in Yard (COV/COD, etc)		20	(F/M)	9,00
0	Extra Yard Moves	(Per case, change of vessel & POD shall be doubled in charge)		40	(F/M)	12,00
ARI				20	(F/M)	8,00
GATE & YARD OPERATIONS	Storage (General)	Over storage (per day)		40	(F/M)	12,00
		Free storage period for Local / Transhipment		20/40	(F/M)	7 day
В		Cancel and Return container		20/40	(F/M)	No Free day
	Storage (DG/OOG)	Over storage (per day)		20	(F/M)	16,00
				40	(F/M)	24,00
		Free storage period for Local / Transhipment		20/40	(F/M)	3 day
		IMDG Class 1,2,7 & Hazardous Chemicals(*)		20/40	(F/M)	Direct Delivery
		Cancel and Return container		20/40	(F/M)	No Free day
NSPECTION OPERATINS	Customs Inspection	Customs Inspection Fee (Basic : Lift on-off/shuttle/devanning/stuffing)	Basic	20	(F)	130,00
RA			(Up to 4 CBM)	40	(F)	160,00
DPE			Above 4 CBM	Per (	CBM	9,00
Z		X-Ray Inspection		20	(F)	50,00
Ê		(Lift on-off and Shuttle per box)		40	(F)	60,00
F	Quarantine	Quarantine Inspection		20	(F)	60,00
INS		(Lift on-off/shuttle and 24 hours storage in quarantine area per box)		40	(F)	65,00
CFS	Container Freight Station	Stuffing charge		Per (		6,50
		Export cargoes				
			Shuttle between	20	(F)	30,00
			CY and CFS	40	(F)	35,00
		Import cargoes				Quoted
8	Berthing Rental	Temporary berthing rental charge per 24hrs	Less than 2			1,500,00
OTHERS				000 DWT		3,000,00